NHPUC No. 3 - Electricity Delivery
Unitil Energy Systems, Inc.

Thirty-Seventh Revised Page 6
Superseding Thirty-Sixth Revised Page 6

SUMMARY OF LOW-INCOME
ELECTRIC ASSISTANCE PROGRAM DISCOUNTS

Low-Income Electric Assistance Program (L 1-EAP) Discounts for Eligible Customers

LI-EAP discount LI-EAP discount LI-EAP discount
Delivery Only; Fixed Default Service Variable Default Service
Excludes Supply Supply Only Supply Only
Percentage of
Federal Poverty
Tier Guidelines Discount (5) Blocks Jul 2016 - Nov 2016 (1) Jul 2016 - Nov 2016 (2) Jul-16 (3) Aug-16 (3) Sep-16 (3) Oct-16 (3) Nov-16 (3)
1(4) N/A N/A
2 151 - 200 8% Customer Charge ($0.82)
First 250 kwWh ($0.00488) ($0.00478) ($0.00525) ($0.00482) ($0.00442) ($0.00454) ($0.00496)
Next 500 kwh ($0.00528) ($0.00478) ($0.00525) ($0.00482) ($0.00442) ($0.00454) ($0.00496)
Excess 750 kWh $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000
3 126 - 150 22% Customer Charge ($2.26)
First 250 kWh ($0.01343) ($0.01315) ($0.01443) ($0.01325) ($0.01217) ($0.01249) ($0.01363)
Next 500 kwh ($0.01453) ($0.01315) ($0.01443) ($0.01325) ($0.01217) ($0.01249) ($0.01363)
Excess 750 kWh $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000
4 101 - 125 36% Customer Charge ($3.70)
First 250 kwWh ($0.02197) ($0.02152) ($0.02362) ($0.02168) ($0.01991) ($0.02044) ($0.02230)
Next 500 kwh ($0.02377) ($0.02152) ($0.02362) ($0.02168) ($0.01991) ($0.02044) ($0.02230)
Excess 750 kWh $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000
5 76 - 100 52% Customer Charge ($5.34)
First 250 kwWh ($0.03174) ($0.03109) ($0.03411) ($0.03131) ($0.02876) ($0.02952) ($0.03221)
Next 500 kwh ($0.03434) ($0.03109) ($0.03411) ($0.03131) ($0.02876) ($0.02952) ($0.03221)
Excess 750 kWh $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000
6 0-75 76% Customer Charge ($7.81)
First 250 kwWh ($0.04639) ($0.04543) ($0.04986) ($0.04577) ($0.04203) ($0.04315) ($0.04708)
Next 500 kwh ($0.05019) ($0.04543) ($0.04986) ($0.04577) ($0.04203) ($0.04315) ($0.04708)
Excess 750 kwWh $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000

(1) Discount calculated using total utility charges from Page 4 (excluding the Electricity Consumption Tax) multiplied by the appropriate discount. These figures exclude default service and are applicable to customers choosing
a Competitive Supplier or self-supply. Customers taking default service from the Company would receive these discounts plus the appropriate discount applicable to default service supply.

(2) Discount calculated using Non-G1 class (Residential) Fixed Default Service Rate multiplied by the appropriate discount. These figures exclude delivery.
(3) Discount calculated using Non-G1 class (Residential) Variable Default Service Rate, for the applicable month, multiplied by the appropriate discount. These figures exclude delivery.

(4) Tier 1 was eliminated by Order No. 25,200 in DE 10-192 dated March 4, 2011.
(5) Discounts effective July 1, 2016 in accordance with Order No. 25-901 in DE 14-078.

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 25,901 in Case No. DE 14-078, dated May 13, 2016

Issued: June 1, 2016
Effective: July 1, 2016

Issued By: Mark H. Collin
Treasurer
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SUMMARY OF LOW-INCOME
ELECTRIC ASSISTANCE PROGRAM DISCOUNTS

Low-Income Electric Assistance Program (LI-EAP) Discounts for Eligible Customers

LI-EAP discount LI-EAP discount LI-EAP discount
Delivery Only; Fixed Default Service Variable Default Service
Excludes Supply Supply Only Supply Only
Percentage of
Federal Poverty
Tier Guidelines Discount (5) Blocks Jun2016-Nov-2016(1) Jun2016-Nov-2016(2) Jun-16 (3) Jul-16 (3) Aug-16 (3) Sep-16 (3) Oct-16 (3) Nov-16 (3)
1(4) N/A N/A
2 151 - 200 9% Customer Charge {$0-92)
First 250 kWh {$0-00549) {50-00538) {$0-00520}) {50-00596) {$0-00542) {50-00498) {$0-00511) {50-00558}
Next 500 kWh £$0.00594) {$0.00538) {$0.00520) {$0.00590) £$0.00542) {$0.00498) {$0.00511) {$0.00558)
Excess 750 kWh $6-00000 $0-60000 $0-60000 $6-60000 $0-60000 $6-60000 $0-60000 $6-60000
3 126 - 150 23% Customer Charge {$2:36)
First 250 kWh {$0-01404) {80-01375) {$0-01330) {80-01509) {$0-01385) {80-01272) {$0-01306) {80-01425)
Next 500 kWh {$0.01519) {$0.01375) £$0.01330) {$0.01509) {$0.01385) {$0.01272) £$0.01306) {$0.01425)
Excess 750 kWh $6-00000 $0-60000 $0-60000 $6-60000 $0-60000 $6-60000 $0-60000 $6-60000
4 101-125 3% Customer Charge {$3-80)
First 250 kWh {$0-02258) {80.02212) {$0-02139) {80.02427) {$0.02228) {80-02046) {$0-02100}) {80.02292)
Next 500 kWh £$0.02443) {$0.02242) £$0.02139) {$0.02427) £$0.02228) {$0.02046) £$0.02100) {$0.02292)
Excess 750 kWh $6-60000 $0-60000 $0-60000 $6-60000 $0-60000 $6-60000 $0-60000 $6-60000
5 76 - 100 53% Customer Charge {$5-44)
First 250 kWh {$0-03235) {50.03168) {$0-03064) {80.03477) {$0-03192) {80-02931) {$0-03009) {80-03283})
Next 500 kWh £$0.03500) {$0.03168) 5003064} {$0.03477) £$0.03192) {$0.02931) £$0-03009) {$0.03283)
Excess 750 kwWh $6-60000 $0-60000 $0-60000 $6-60000 $0-60000 $6-60000 $0-60000 $6-60000
6 0-75 % Customer Charge $794)
First 250 kWh {$0-04700) {50-04603) {$0-04451) {80-05051) {$0.04637) {50-04258) {$0.04371) {80-04770)
Next 500 kWh £$0.05085) {$0.04603) {$0.04451) {$0.05051) {$0.04637) {$0.04258) ($0.04372) {$0.04770)
Excess 750 kWh $0.00000 $0.00000 - $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000 $0.00000

(1) Discount calculated using total utility charges from Page 4 (excluding the Electricity Consumption Tax) multiplied by the appropriate discount. These figures exclude default service and are applicable to customers choosing a Competitive
Supplier or self-supply. Customers taking default service from the Company would receive these discounts plus the appropriate discount applicable to default service supply.

(2) Discount calculated using Non-G1 class (Residential) Fixed Default Service Rate multiplied by the appropriate discount. These figures exclude delivery.
(3) Discount calculated using Non-G1 class (Residential) Variable Default Service Rate, for the applicable month, multiplied by the appropriate discount. These figures exclude delivery.
(4) Tier 1 was eliminated by Order No. 25,200 in DE 10-192 dated March 4, 2011.
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